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CLUB ACTIVITIES 
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Name Advisors Meeting Time Meeting Location Contact Email 
Believers in the Gospel (BIG) Mr. Espenshade  Wednesdays, 7am. Room 903 nwespenshade@ldsd.org  
Best Buddies Mrs. Mease, Mrs. 

Robinson & Mrs. Moody 
 

Officers meet a minimum of twice a month. 
Members meet quarterly. 
Activities are a minimum of once a month on the 
weekends. 

Location depending on month 
or activity.  

Amease@ldsd.org 
krobinson@ldsd.org 
Pmoody@ldsd.org 
 

Brain Busters Mr. Grove Tuesdays/Thursday before school. Room 203 dgrove@ldsd.org  
Chess Club  Ms. Voler Wednesdays, 2:45-4 pm. Except for the 1st. 

Wednesday. 
Room 1003 rvoler@ldsd.org  

Creative Writing Club Mr. Yoder Various Mondays throughout the year.  Room 201 syoder@ldsd.org  
Debate Club     
Diversity Club Senora Markley After school Once a month 2:30pm-3:30pm. Room 1007 emarkley@ldsd.org  
Educators Rising Mrs. Terek & Mrs. Etter Second Wednesday of each month, 7-7:30am. Room 704 metter@ldsd.org 

bterek@ldsd.org  
Envirothon Mr. Hanninen TBD Room 904 thanninen@ldsd.org  
Four Diamonds Mini-THON Captains, 
Executive Team; Full Committee 

Mrs. Mary Smith 
Mr. Payonk  
Mrs. Wachsman 

Friday mornings 7am-7::30am. Small Cafeteria  
 

msmith@ldsd.org spayonk@ldsd.org 
awachsman@ldsd.org  

Fellowship of Christian Athletes Mr. Espenshade TBD Counseling Office nwespenshade@ldsd.org  
French Club Madame Klein Once a month, Wednesday’s after school. Room 1006 aklein@ldsd.org  
Future Healthcare Leaders Mrs. Mary Smith & Mrs. 

Michels 
Two Tuesdays a month in the morning. Small Cafeteria msmith@ldsd.org, jmichels@ldsd.org  

Grey Hawk Adventures 
Dungeons & Dragons/Tabletop Gaming 

Mr. Sechrist January-June 
After school Wednesdays until 4:30pm. 

Room 803 dsechristjr@ldsd.org  

Helping People, Period! Frau Ronald Once a month, 7am. Room 1009  gronald@ldsd.org  
LD Agriculture and Greenhouse Club Mr. Fackler  TBD Room 810 cfakler@ldsd.org  
LD Teen Republicans Mr. Espenshade TBD Counseling Office nwespenshade@ldsd.org  
LD Youth Advisory Mrs. Moody & Mrs. 

Durantine 
Will meet various times throughout the year, 7am. Library or Small Café pmoody@ldsd.org  

MLS Mental Awareness Club Ms. Bottiglia Twice a month. Room 906 abottiglia@ldsd.org 
 

Modern Band Mr. Thompson Wednesdays after school.  Room 502 See Dr. Richardson 
Nanoline Mrs. Kiscadden Tuesdays after school. As the year moves on 

more days can be/are added for completing the 
project. 

Room 1005 nkiscadden@ldsd.org  

NOSB Team Ms. Voler 1 day per month- after school for approximately 1 
hour. Exact dates TBA, first meeting on 9/30/25. 

Room 1003 rvoler@ldsd.org  

Pens for Patients Mr. Yoder TBD Room 201 syoder@ldsd.org  
Pickleball Mrs. Etter & Mr. Sparks TBD - Whenever there’s space & sports teams 

aren't using it.  
Gym/Outside metter@ldsd.org bsparks@ldsd.org  

Science Olympiad Mr. Hanninen TBD Room 904 thanninen@ldsd.org  
Set Construction HS Mr. Grove TBD Room 203 dgrove@ldsd.org  

Ski Club Mrs. Jarrett TBD Reception Office mjarrett@ldsd.org  
SPIRIT Council Mr. Hanula & Mr. Kurtz TBD Main Office & 504 mkurtz@ldsd.org jhanula@ldsd.org  
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CURRICULUM RELATED ACTIVITIES 
 

Name Advisors Meeting Time Meeting Location Contact Email 
Chamber Singers Dr. Colpo During scheduled class time. Room 501 ecolpo@ldsd.org  
Falcon Broadcast Channel (FBC) Mrs. Russell During scheduled class time. Room 206 lrussell@ldsd.org 

 
Falcon Flash Mrs. Russell During scheduled class time. Room 206 lrussell@ldsd.org 

 
Guiding Falcons Mrs. Ebersole Every other month during the school day. 806 office rebersole@ldsd.org  
Indoor Percussion Ensemble Dr. Richardson Evenings and weekends. 

Schedules are available in November. 
Room 502 krichardson@ldsd.org  

Jazz Band Dr. Richardson Mondays during January-May, 6-9pm. Room 502 krichardson@ldsd.org  
JROTC Colonel Goyette 

Master Sergeant Brady 
During scheduled class time. Room 1004B cgoyette@ldsd.org  

nbrady@ldsd.org  
Marching Band/Outdoor Color Guard Dr. Richardson Over the summer on Tuesday evenings. Room 502 krichardson@ldsd.org  
Mixed Chorus Dr. Colpo During scheduled class time. Room 501 ecolpo@ldsd.org  
Orchestra Mrs. Cliff During scheduled class time. Room 501 mcliff@ldsd.org  
School Store Mrs. Mease TBD Room 306 amease@ldsd.org  
Women’s Select Choir Dr. Colpo During scheduled class time. Room 501 ecolpo@ldsd.org  
Yearbook Mrs. Fehrenbach During scheduled class time Room 303 efehrenbach@ldsd.org  
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Spring Musical Production Ms. Voler  Specific times TBA during musical season, Info 
meeting on 11/24/25 after school. 

Auditorium rvoler@ldsd.org  

Spring Musical Backstage Crew Mr. Brian Strawser Specific Times TBA during musical season. Auditorium See Ms. Voler 
STEM Club     
Step Team     
Student Ambassadors Mrs. Dreon 1st meeting 10/8/25 after school, other meetings 

TBD 
TBD tdreon@ldsd.org  

Student Council Mr. Yoder & Mr. Payonk Various meetings throughout the school year. Room 208 or Room 707 syoder@ldsd.org 
spayonk@ldsd.org 
 

Tech Crew Mr. James During Fall Play and Spring Musical. Room 505 mjames@ldsd.org  
Thespian Society Mr. Grove Fall Play: after school rehearsals daily Monday to 

Thursday til 4:30pm most days. 
Dramapalooza: after school rehearsals daily 
Monday to Thursday til 4:30pm. 

Auditorium dgrove@ldsd.org  

Volunteen Mrs. Bartal & Mr.Lister First Thursdays of each month, 7:10am. Room 806 jbartal@ldsd.org, clister@ldsd.org 
Young Democrats Mr. Klock TBA Room 801 rklock@ldsd.org  
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NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETIES 
 

Name Advisors Meeting Time Meeting Location Contact Email 
Computer Science Honor Society Mrs. Kiscadden TBA. TBA nkiscadden@ldsd.org  
History Honor Society Mr. Fackler & Dr. Chortanoff As needed. Room 810 

 
cfackler@ldsd.org 
schortanoff@ldsd.org  

National Art Honor Society Mrs. Attivo 1st Thursday of each month, 7am. Room 506 dattivo@ldsd.org  
National English Honor Society Dr. Keiner TBA Room 207 jkeiner@ldsd.org  
National French Honor Society Madame Klein Monthly on Tuesdays 2:30-3:15pm. Room 1006 aklein@ldsd.org  
National German Honor Society Mrs. Solensky During class time. Room 1002 jsolensky@ldsd.org  
National Honor Society Mrs. Bartal &  Mr. Lister TBA Small Cafeteria jbartal@ldsd.org, clister@ldsd.org  
National Latin Honor Society Frau Ronald Last Wednesday of every month.  Room 1009 gronald@ldsd.org  
National Math Honor Society Ms. Maurer TBA Room 908 smaurer@ldsd.org  
National Science Honor Society Mrs. Johnson & Mrs. Koons 4 times throughout the year. 9/26, 12/19, 

1/23, and 5/28, 7am. 
Small Cafeteria or Library sjohnson@ldsd.org, dkoons@ldsd.org  

National Spanish Honor Society Senora Markley Afterschool Once a month, 
2:30pm-3:30pm. 

Room 1007 emarkley@ldsd.org  

Tri-M National Music Honor Society Dr. Colpo & Dr. Richardson Fridays before school. Listen to 
announcements.  

Room 502 ecolpo@ldsd.org 
krichardson@ldsd.org  

 

 
CLASS ADVISORS 

Class Advisors Contact Email 
Class of 2026 Mr. Fackler & Mr. Lister cfackler@ldsd.org , clister@ldsd.org  

Class of 2027 Mrs. Radel & Mrs. Fehrenbach efehrenbach@ldsd.org, aradel@ldsd.org  

Class of 2028 Mrs. Gesford & Mrs. Wagner dgesford@ldsd.org jwagner@ldsd.org  

Class of 2029 Mr. Payonk & Mrs. Wachsman spayonk@ldsd.org, awachsman@ldsd.org  
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